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RPW Totals
Revenue (1)
Pieces
Weight

Single-Piece Letters

Pieces
First-Ounce
Additional Qunces
Nonstandard Surcharge

Rates
First-Ounce Rate
Additional Ounce Rate
Nonstandard Surcharge

Revenue
First-Ounce
Additional Qunces
Nonstandard Surcharge

ualified Business Reply Mail

Pieces
First-Ounce
Additional Qunces

Rates

First-Ounce Rate
Additional Qunce Rate

Revenue
First-Ounce

Additional Ounces

Absentee Ballots (2}

Total Calculated Revenue

Revenue Adjustment Factor (3)

Notes:

First-Class Mail

Single-Piece Nonpresorted Letters, Flats & IPPs

Postal
Quarter |

4,935,765
11,785,874
595,219

11,683,334
4,471,335
118,296

0.33
0.22
0.11

4,852,207
3,865,500

983,694
13,013

100,248
122

0.30

0.22
30,101
30,074
26.980
2,292
4,882,308

1.010949

(1) Postage revenue only, excludes fees.

(2) Absentee ballots pieces, no associated revenue.

FY 2001

Postal
Quarter Il {4)

5,319,075
13,010,952
616,669

12,944,119
4,172,353
122,317

0.33/0.34
0.22/0.21
0.11/0.11

5,245,137
4,338,136

893,546
13,455

66,815
1,248

0.30/0.31
0.22/0.21
20,742
20,474
267
18
5,265,879

1.010102

{3) Revenue adjustment factor = RPW Revenue / Calculated Revenue
(4) Rates changed on January 7, 2001.

{5) Rates changed on July 1, 2001.

Pastal
Quarter llI

5,030,302
11,743,533
604,330

11,645,686
4,593,796
113,241

0.34
0.21
0.11

4,936,687
3,959,533

964,697
12,456.52

a7,785
505

0.31
0.21
30,423
30,316
106
52
4,967,109

1.012722

Postal
Quarter IV {5}

6,258,280
14,712,757
723,934

14,605,089
5,321,040
134,380

0.34/034
0.21/0.23
0.11/0.M

6,163,365
4,965,730

1,182,853
14,782

107,612
1,459

0.31/0.31
0.21/0.23
33,685
33,360
326
55
6,197,050

1.009882

Government
Fiscal Year

21,451,447
50,945,861
2,624,385

50,588,621
18,535,414
553,486

0.33/0.34/0.34
022/0.21/0.23
0.117011/0.11

21,265,089
17,173,538
4,030,667
60,884

357,460
3,324

0.30/0.31/.031
0.22/0.21/0.23

110,603
109,883
721

1,780
21,375,692

1.003544

A-1



Postal
Quarter i
RPW Totals
Revenue (1) 307,772
Pieces 886,895
Weight 38,495

Nonautomated Presorted Letters, Flats and IPPs

Pieces
First-Ounce 886,895
Additional Qunces 193,005
Heavy Pieces (2) 50,093
Nonstandard Surcharge 14,904
Rates
First-Ounce Rate 0.305
Additional Ounce Rate 0.22
Heavy Piece Discount -0.046
Nonstandard Surcharge 0.05
Revenue
First-Ounce 270,503
Additional Ounces 42 461
Heavy Piece Discount (2,304)
Nonstandard Surcharge 745
Total Calculated Revenue 311,405
Revenue Adjustment Factor (3) 0.988332

Notes:
(1} Postage revenue only, excludes fees.
(2} Heavy pieces weigh over two ounces.

(3) Revenue adjustment factor = RPW Revenue / Calculated Revenue

(4) Rates changed on January 7, 2001.
(5) Rates changed on July 1, 2001,

First-Class Mail
Nonautomated Presorted Letters, Flats and IPPs

FY 2001

Postal
Quarter Il (4)

330,805
935,508
40,328

935,508
200,089
54,760
10,901

0.305/0.320
0227021

-0.046 / -0.046
0.05/0.05

293,665
42,851
(2.519)
54505

334,542

0.088831

Postal
Quarter H|

316,992
867,155
38,0097

867,155
227 495
58,674
9,205

0.320
0.21
-0.046
0.05

277,490

47,774
(2,694)

460

323,029

0.981311

Postal Government
Quarter IV (5) Fiscal Year
379,755 1,329,570
1,040,076 3,702,479
49,760 165,493
1,040,076 3,702,479
238,306 858,206
62,226 225,347
8,827 46,200
0.320/0.322 0.305/0.320/ 0.322
0.21/0.23 0.22/0.21/0.23
-0.046/-0.046 -0.046/7-0.046/-0.046
0.05/0.05 0.05/0.05/0.05
334,089 1,171,093
53,105 186,555
{2,862) (10,366)
441 2,310
384,772 1,349,593
0.986960 0.985164




RPW Totals
Revenue (1)
Pieces
Weight

Automation Presorted Letters

Pieces

First-Ounces
Basic Automation
3-Digit Automation
5-Digit Automation

Additional Ounces
Basic Automation
3-Digit Automation
5-Digit Automation

Heavy Pieces
Basic Automation
3-Digit Automation
5-Digit Automation

Rates
First-Ounces
Basic Automation
3-Digit Automation
5-Digit Automation
Additional Qunces
Heavy Piece Discount

Revenue

First-Ounces
Basic Automation
3-Digit Automation
5-Digit Automation

Additional Qunces
Basic Automation
3-Digit Automation
5-Digit Automation

Heavy Pieces (2)
Basic Automation
3-Digit Automation
5-Digit Automation

First-Class Mail

Automation Presorted Letters and Flats

Postal

Quarter |

2,582,875
9,618,058
366,872

9,500,287
1,258,609
5,179,296
3,061,382

46,254
129,644
103,940

4,326
6,838
5,340

Q.27
0.261
0.243

0.22

-0.046

2,496,612

340,094
1,351,796
743,916

10,176
28,522
22,867

{199)
{315)
(246)

FY 2001

Postal
Quarter || (4)

2,719,729
10,047,533
380,007

8,934,558
1,251,639
5,396,430
3,286,489

45,453
125,949
93,019

4,541
12,012
4,912

0.270/0.278
0.261/0.267
0.243/0.253
0.22/0.21
-0.045 7 -0.046

2,646,681

343,911
1,427,970
. 818,455

9,715
27,728
19,880

(209)
(553)
(226)

Postal
Quarter il

2,710,673
9,783,889
370,689

9,644,976
1,280,597
5,140,432
3,223,948

47,768
133,591
102,204

4,492
5,184
1,807

0.278
0.267
0.253
0.21
-0.048

2,603,180

356,006
1,372,495
815,659

10,631
28,054
21,463

(207)
(238)
83)

Postal
Quarter IV {5)

3,538,821
12,816,789
474,408

12,669,005
1,644,866
6,609,032
4,325,107

61,413
176,515
134,750

6,080
10,635
4,10

0.278 7 .280
0.267 / 0.269
0.253/0.255

0.21/0.23
-0.046 / -0.046

3,438,028

459,288
1,786,912
1,089,566

13,724
39,403
30,089

(280)
(489)
{184)

Government
Fiscal Year

11,639,198
42,490,875
1,596,987

41,968,011

5,454,788
22,474,264
14,038,959

203,109
575,874
438,382

19,941
35,907
15,889

0.270/0.278/ 0.280
0.261/0.267 / 0.269
0.243/0.253 /0.255
0.22/021/023
-0.046 /-0.046 / -0.046

11,270,065

1,607,797
5,976,338
3,523,856

44,282
125,480
95,612

(917)
(1,652)
(731)

A-3
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Automation Presorted Flats
Fieces

First-Ounces
Basic Auiomation
3/5-Digit Automation
3-Digit Automation
5-Digit Automation

Additional Ounces
Basic Automation
3/5-Digit Automation
3-Digit Automation
5-Digit Automation

Heavy Pieces (2)
Basic Automation
3/5-Digit Automation
3-Digit Automation
5-Digit Automation

Nonstandard Surcharge
Basic Automation
3/5-Digit Automation
3-Digit Automation
5-Digit Automation

Rates
First-Ounces
Basic Automation
3/5-Digit Automation
3-Digit Autormation
5-Digit Automation
Additional Qunces
Heavy Piece Discount
NenStandard Surcharge

Revenue -- Auto Flats
First-Qunces
Basic Automation
3/5-Digit Automation
3-Digit Automation
5-Digit Automation
Additional Cunces
Basic Automation
3/5-Digit Automation
3-Digi{ Automation
5-Digit Automation
Heavy Pieces
Basic Automation
3/5-Digit Automation
3-Digit Automation
5-Digit Automation
Nonstandard Surcharge
Basic Automation
3/5-Digit Autormation
3-Digit Automation
5-Digit Automeation

GCalculated Revenue

Revenue Adjustment Factor (3}

MNotes:

First-Class Mail

Automation Presorted Letters and Flats

Postal
Quarter |

17,771
14,730
103,040
NfA

NIA

37,144
194,300
NIA

N/A

7,287
41,826
N/A
N/A

1,622
24,034
N/A
NA

0.300
0.270
NFA
N/A
0.22
-0.046
0.050

82,181 .

4,419
27,821
N/A
N/A

B, 172
42,746
N/A
N/A

(338)
(1,924)
N/A
N/A

81

1,202

N/A

N/A
2,578,793

1.001583

(1) Postage revenue only, excludes fees.
{2) Heavy pieces weigh over two ounces.
{3) Revenue adjustment factor = RPW Revenue / Calculated Revenue
(4) Rates changed cn January 7, 2001.

(5) Rates changed on July 1, 2001.

FY 2001

Postal
Quarter Il (4)

112,974
19,876
38,759
27,371
26,968

41,397
58,1186
45,890
37,820

8,724
13,274
9,947
7,773

1,720
12,886
5,158
11,180

0.300/0.310
0.270/ NA
N/A £ 0.295
N/IA 1 0.275
0.22/0.21

-0.046 7 -0.046
0.05/0.05

. 70,979

6,088
10,465
8,074
7,416

8,851
12,785
9,637
7,942

(401)
(611)
{458)
(358)

86
644

258
559

2,717,661

1.000761

Paostal
Quarter M|

138,913
20,488
N/A
46,996
71,430

53,551
NIA
115,894
159,337

9,511
NVA
19,893
29,190

1,789
NIA

6,855

20,137

0.310
NA
0.295
0.275
0.21
-0.046
0.050

107,636

6,351
NA

13,864

19,643

11,246
NA

24,338

33,461

(438)
NA

(915)

{1,343}

89

NA
333

1,007
2,710,816

0.999947

Postal
Quarter IV (5)

147,784
24,384
N/A
51,864
71,437

50,095
N/A
97,232
106,274

10,267

N/A
18,721
23,694

2,240
N/A

8,302

24,486

0.310/0.312
NA
0.295/0.297
0.275/0.277
0.21/0.23
-0.046 / -0.046
0.05/0.056

98,661

7.690
N/A
15,394
18,741

11,136

NA
21,641
23,832

(472)
N/A

(861)
{1,080)

112
NA
415
1,224
3,536,689

1.000603

Government
Fiscal Year

522,864

80,823
113,041
139,766
188,234

182,719
198,280
284,504
334,113

36,033
43,445
53,653
57,677

7.411
30,174
22,183
62,430

0.300/0.310/0.312
0.270 7/ NA/ NA
NA/0.295 / 0.297
NA/0.275/0.277
0.22/0.21/0.23
-0.045 / -0.046 / -0.046
0.05/0.05/0.05

362,828

24,916
30,521
41,322
52,174

39,630
43622
61,478
72,292

{1,657}
(1,999)
(2,468)
(3,113}
371
1,509
1,109
3122

11,632,893

1.000542



RPW Totals
Revenue (1)
Pieces
Weight

Automated Carrier Route Letters

Pieces
First-Cunce
Additional Qunces
Heavy Pieces (2)

Rates
Automation Carrier Route Rate
Additional Ounce Rate
Heavy Piece Discount

Revenue
First-Ounce
Additional Ouncas
Heavy Piece Discount
Total Calculated Revenue

Revenue Adjustment Factor (3)

Notes:

{1) Postage revenue only, excludes fees.
{2) Heavy pieces weigh over two ounces.

First-Class Mail

Automation Carrier-Route Presorted Letters

Postal
Quarter |

56,383
228,604
8,440

228,604
8,961
1,127

0.238
0.22
-0.046

56,328
54,408
1,972
(52)
56,328

1.000989

FY 2001

Postal
Quarter Il {4)

62,000
249,874
9,123

249,874
7.311
635

0.238/0.243
0.22/0.21
-0.046 / -0.046

61,703
60,170
1,563
(29)
61,703

1.004802

(3) Revenue adjustment factor = RPW Revenue / Calculated Revenue

(4) Rates changed on January 7, 2001,

(5) Rates changed on July 1, 2001,

Postal
Quarter Il

56,765
226,826
8,039

226,626
7,425
194

0.243
0.21
-0.046

56,669
55,118
1,559
8

56,669

1.001686

Postal
Quarter 1V (5)

77,715
308,047
10,762

308,047
12,135
495

0.243/0.245
0.21/0.23
-0.046 / -0.046

77.914
75,223
2,714
(23)
77,914

0.997452

Government
Fiscal Year

255,337
1,020,856
36,584

1,020,856
36,534
2,293

0.23870.243 / 0.245
0.2210.21/0.23
-0.046 / -0.046 / -0.046

255,088
247,201
7,993

(105)

255,089

1.000972

A4



RPW Data (000)

Revenues (1)
Pieces
Weight

Pieces
Stamped Cards
Post Cards at Card Rates (excl. QBRM)
Post Cards at Letter Rates
QBRM Post Cards

Rates
Stamped Cards
Post Card Rate
Letter Rate (1st ounce)
CQBRM Rate

Calculated Revenue
Stamped Cards

Post Cards at Card Rates {excl. QBRM)
Post Cards at Letter Rates
QBRM Post Cards

Total Calculated Revenue
Revenue Adjustment Factor

Notes:
(1) Postage revenue oniy, excludes fees.

First-Class Mail
Single-Piece Stamped Cards & Post Cards

FY 2001
Postal Postal Postal
Quarter | Quarter 11 (3) Quarter 11!

138,627 114,441 134,325
674,337 556,001 654,140
4,215 3,476 4,089
23,450 31,908 63,552
605,159 494,077 556,156
29,105 20,487 24,036
16,623 9,531 10,396
0.20 0,20/0.20 (.20

0.20 0.20/020 0.20

0.33 033/0.34 0.34

0.18 0.18/0.17 0.17
4,690 6,381 12,710
121,032 98,815 111,231
9,605 6,873 8,172
2,992 1,649 1,767

138,319 113,719 133,881
1.002228 1.006352 1.003317

(2) Revenue adjustment factor = RPW Revenue / Calculated Revenue

(3) Rates changed on January 7, 2007,
{4) Rates changed an July 1, 2001.

Posta!

Quarter 1V {4)

165,078
784,472
4,904

45,711
701,826
27.561

9,374

0.20/0.21
0.20/0.21
0.34/0.34
0.17/0.18

9,459
144 518
9,371
1,644

164,992

1.000521

GFY Tota|

551,522
2,663,454
16,588

167,502
2,339,972

102,562

43,419

0.20/020/0.21
0.20/020/021
0.33/0.34/0.34
¢.18/70147 1018

33,886
472,148

34,570
7.591

548,194

1.008071
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RPW Data {000)

Revenues (1)
Pieces
Weight

Pieces
Nonautomation Presort Cards

Rates
Nonautomation Presort Cards

Calculated Revenue

Revenue Adjustment Factor (2)

Notes:

(1) Postage revenue only, excludes fees.

First-Class Mail

Nonautomation Presorted Cards

FY 2001
Postal Postal

Quarter | Quarter 11 {3)
23,677 20,555
131,542 114,194
a1 950
131,542 114,194

0.180 0.180/0.180
23,677 20,555
1.000000 1.000000

{2} Revenue adjustment factor = RPW Revenue / Caiculated Revenue

(3} Rates changed on January 7, 2001.

(4) Rates changed on July 1, 2001.

Postal
Quarter 1l

21,757
120,874
960

120,874

0.180

21,757

1.000000

Postal
Quarter |V (4} GFY Total

30,579 96,142
163,987 526,855
1,453 4,254
163,987 526,855

0.180/0.190 (.180/0.180/0.180
30,471 96,119
1.003547 1.000237
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RPW Data (000)
Revenues (1)
Pieces
Pounds

Pieces
Basic Automation Cards
3-Digit Automation Presorted Cards
5-Digit Automation Presarted Cards

Rates
Basic Automation Cards
3-Digit Automation Presorted Cards
5-Digit Automation Presorted Cards

Calculated Revenue
Basic Automation Cards
3-Digit Automation Presorted Cards
5-Digit Automation Presorted Cards

Revenue Adjustment Factor {2)

Notes:

(1) Postage revenue only, excludes fees.

Postal
Quarter |

81,297
520,363
4,000

108,902
242,025
169,436

0.166
0.159
0.146

81,297
18,078
38,482
24,738

1.000000

First-Class Mail
Automation Presorted Cards

FY 2001

Postai

Quarter 1 (3)

81,853
523,596
4,296

106,540
234,516
182,540

0.166 / 0.164
0.159/0.158
0.146/ 0.151

81,857
17,564
37,161
27,132

0.999949

(2} Revenue adjustment factor = RPW Revenue / Calculated Revenue

{3} Rates changed on January 7, 2001.

{4} Rates changed on July 1, 2001,

Postal

Quarter Jli

79,714
507,797
4,032

110,248
228,046
168,503

0.164
0.158
0.151

79,714
18,081
36,188
25,444

1.000000

Postal

Quarter IV (4)

110,445
679,145
5425

147,413
282,018
239,713

0.164/0.174
0.158/0.168
0.151/70.161

110,492
25,061
47,871
37,659

0.999577

GEY Totat

354,590
2,229,548
17,893

474,325
993,489
761,733

0.166 /0.164/ 0.174
0.158/0.158/0.168
0.146/0.151/0.161

354,697

79,241
159,624
115,832

0.999698

A-7



RPW Data (000}

Revenues (1)
Pieces
Pounds

Rates
Automation Carrier-Route Presorted Cards

Pieces
Autemation Carrier-Route Presorted Cards

Calculated Revenue

Revenue Adjustment Factor (2}

Notes:
(1) Postage revenue only, excludes fees.

First-Class Mail

Auternation Carmrier-Route Presorted Cards

Postal

Quarter |

2,347
16,646
122

0.141

16,646
2,347

1.000001

FY 2001

Pestal

Quarter Il (3}

3,167
22,533
168

0.141/0.140

22,533
3.167

1.000030

(2} Revenue adjustment factor = RPW Revenue / Calculated Revenue

{3} Rates changed on January 7, 2001.
(4) Rates changed on July 1, 2001.

Postal
uarter 1|

2,393

17,001
123

0.140

17,091
2,393

1.000001

Postal
uarter 1V {4

4,256
29,365
211

0.140/ 0.150

29,365
4,262

0.998515

GFY Total
12,207

85,675
622

0.141/0.140/ 0.150

85,675
12,217

0.998231
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